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•  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Well done to Y5 Martin 
Luther King class for  

the highest attendance 
of 98.7%! 

 
 

Be Healthy Week 

 

The weather really changed across the week 

but that didn’t stop everyone enjoying their 

sports day! 

 

Thank you to all the parents who were able to 

come and watch! 

INSET (school closed): Friday 2 July 2021 

Please note we have our staff INSET Day on Friday 2 July, school will be closed for pupils.  

Reception 

Year 1 

Despite the rain 

the Reception 

classes had lots 

of fun doing 

activities such as 

hurdles and an 

egg & spoon 

race! 
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Year 1 Margot Fonteyn class had 5 medal 

winners today! 

They won bronze, silver and gold medals. 

Well done Sofia , Ahmed , Sumaiya , Musa 

& Lamisa. 

Nursery enjoyed 

all the activities 

on their first Sports 

Day on Tuesday! 
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Stebon Term Dates 2021-2022 

INSET x3 (school closed) Wednesday 1 September - Friday 3 September 2021 

School open:  Monday 6 September – Friday 22 October 2021 

Half term:    Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 2021 

School open:  Monday 1 November – Friday 17 December 2021  

Christmas Holiday:  Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 2022 

School open:  Tuesday 4 January – Friday 11 February 2022  

Half term:    Monday 14 February – Friday 18 February 2022 

INSET (school closed)         Monday 21 February 2022 TBC Stebon  

School open:  Tuesday 22 February – Friday 1 April 2022  

Spring Holiday:   Monday 4 April – Monday 18 April 2022 

School open:  *Tuesday 19 April – Friday 27 May 2022 

May Bank Holiday:   Monday 2 May 2022 

Polling day:   Thursday 5 May 2022 

Half term:    Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 2022 

School open:  Monday 6 June – Friday 22 July 2022 

INSET (School closed) TBC 

 

*Good Friday  15 April 2022 

*Easter Monday  *18 April 2022 

 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC Tues 3 May 2022 

Eid-ul-Adha:  TBC Mon 11 July 2022  

 

FYI 

KS2 SATs week:  Monday 9 May 2022 –Thursday 12 May 2022 

Attendance Reward 

The class with 100% 

attendance next week will be 

rewarded with 

Ice Cream! 

Summer Term Calendar 

 

Friday 2nd July  

INSET day 

 

Monday 5th July Gorsefield 

trips 

 

Tuesday 6th July Gorsefield 

trips  

 

Wednesday 7th July 

Gorsefield trips  

 

Thursday 8th July 

Reception graduation 

 

 

Transition & Reflection week 

 

Monday 12th July 

Class swap 

Meet the Teachers 

 

Thursday 15th July 

Leavers shows/assembly 

 

Friday 16th July 

Last day of term 

Gorsefield 

 Y3 and Y6 classes will be having day trips to Gorsefield activity centre at 

the start of July. 

At the activity centre they will have the opportunity to take part in a 

range of outdoor adventure activities. A grant from the London Bridge 

Trust has reduced the cost per pupil to only £20 per child. This includes the 

coach, all food for the day and the activities.  

You can pay through the link on ParentPay. 
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